REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

For the Wednesday, November 13, 2024 Agenda

DEPT:	Oklahoma County Clerk (Department requesting this item)	BY: <u>Amber Harris</u> (Contact person for thi	EXT: <u>1526</u> s item) (Contact's extension)	
NAME O	F FUND: <u>Treasurer</u>			
AGENDA	A ITEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion	and possible action regarding Resolutio	n No. 2024-5057, disposing of equipment from the	e inventory
of the Okl	lahoma County Treasurer. These items	s are broken or obsolete and are too cost	ly to repair. With the requested approval, they will	be junked
in accorda	ance with the provisions set forth in Ti	tle 19 Section 421.		
	(ALL NECESSA	RY DOCUMENTATION MUST BE A	TTACHED EOD ADDDOVAL)	
	,			
APPROVED BY ENGINEER (If Applicable)		APPROVED BY D.A. (If Applicable)	APPROVED BY PURCHASING (If Applicable)	
County Engineer		Assistant District Attorney	Purchasing Agent	
	NOTE: A COMMIS	SIONER MUST APPROVE ALL EM	ERGENCY REQUESTS	
		OR ANY ITEM SUBMITTED AFTER TO ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE DATE.	THE DEADLINE THAT THE AGENDA IS TO BE <u>POSTED</u>)	
			THE THE HOLK BIT IS TO BE TOSTED,	
	DATE OF REQUEST:	BY:	erson Submitting or Requesting Emergency Reques	<u> </u>
	DATE OF APPROVAL:	APPRO	OVED BY:	
		COLINI	TY COMMISSIONER	
		COUN	I I COMMISSIONER	
			NOTE: The County Clerk will keep one origin cretaries will return one photocopy to you. How	
have spec	rial circumstances that require the Co	unty Clerk to (check one): keep	more than one original; or return <u>all</u> origi	
r-5405 360	The second of the second second second second			
Special In	estructions: Please return a sig	aned convito me. Thanks		

RESOLUTION No. 2024-5057 FOR DISPOSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000) <u>Treasurer</u>

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: **See attached**

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u>
Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u>

Name and Address from who acquired: See attached

Cost price when acquired: **See attached**

Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: See attached

Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: **See attached**

Price received therefore: See attached

AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

THEREFORE, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as

<u>Junked</u>, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular session	this day of,	2024.
ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOM	
ATTEST.		_Chairman
Maressa Treat, Oklahoma County Clerk		_Member
		_Member

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

Treasurer

- One (1) HP Probook 450 Laptop, c/n C250-00054, s/n 5CD5515ZGP, acquired 01/04/2016 from Hewlett-Packard Company, PO Box 101149, Atlanta, GA 30392 for \$980.24
- One (1) HP Probook SB450 Laptop, c/n C250-00062, s/n 5CD628747B, acquired 08/08/2016 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$642.51
- One (1) HP Probook SB450 Laptop, c/n C250-00063, s/n 5CD62872D8, acquired 08/08/2016 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$642.51
- One (1) HP Probook SB450 Laptop, c/n C250-00064, s/n 5CD62872C7, acquired 08/08/2016 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$642.51
- One (1) HP Probook SB450 Laptop, c/n C250-00065, s/n 5CD62872CD, acquired 08/08/2016 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$642.51
- One (1) HP Probook 450 Laptop, c/n C250-00067, s/n 5CD6287480, acquired 12/07/2016 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$628.99
- One (1) HP SB 850 Laptop, c/n C250-00068, s/n 5CG5450RBZ, acquired 02/18/2016 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$1,568.32
- One (1) HP Elite Book 850 Laptop, c/n C250-00074, s/n 5CG7373L0F, acquired 11/27/2017 from CDW Government, Inc., 75 Remittance Dr., Suite 1515, Chicago, IL 60675 for \$1,423.42
- One (1) 16ft Utility Trailer. c/n C334-00001, s/n 154SL1625LT010157, acquired 10/09/1990 from Sun Trailer and Mfg. Co., 5901 SE 15th, Midwest City, OK 73110 for \$825.00
- One (1) Scotsman Ice Machine, c/n C681-00001, acquired 12/31/199 from Jerry Amundsen, Inc., 1740 NW 5th, Oklahoma City, OK 73106 for \$1,496.00